900210034 12/19/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Optix Inc.		10/21/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SO Delaware Corporation	
Street Address:	2025 Gateway Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 360 West	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2453710	TERANEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)696-0740

 Phone:
 216-861-7659

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Melanie S. Corcoran
Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie S. Corcoran
Signature:	/Melanie S. Corcoran/
Date:	12/19/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=silicon optix to SO Delaware corp#page1.tif source=silicon optix to SO Delaware corp#page2.tif source=silicon optix to SO Delaware corp#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0688

340.00 2453710



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "SILICON OPTIX INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SILICON OPTIX INC." TO "SO DELAWARE
CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3241935 8100

081053629

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION**: 6922838

DATE: 10-21-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0689 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:31 FM 10/21/2008 FILED 01:27 PM 10/21/2008 SRV 081053629 - 3241935 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SILICON OPTIX INC.

Silicon Optix Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The original name of the Corporation is Silicon Video Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 9, 2000.
- B. This Certificate of Amendment of Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the Board of Directors and the stockholders of the Corporation.
- C. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends the provision of this Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein.
- D. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is SO Delaware Corporation."

* * * * *

M000109992 2 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0690

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by John V. Balen its President and Chief Executive Officer, effective as of October 17, 2008.

SILICON OPTIX INC.

By: /s/ John V. Balen

John V. Balen

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 12/19/2011